Floor Doors
Babcock-Davis’ Floor Door product offering includes a variety of floor vault and
sidewalk doors to provide reliable and safe access below ground and between
building floors. All Babcock-Davis floor doors have stainless steel hardware.
Delivering the doors you need: Babcock-Davis … Always right there.
Drainable Series:
Designed with a threaded coupling for water
draining purpose. Intended for use in exterior

test per NFPA 252, UL10(b), UBC, CAN/ULC-S104, and UB-106.
Fire-Rated Series
BF - Series Order Guide
X
BF –
SeRieS COveR FiRe RatinG wiDth lenGth OptiOnS
 C 1/4” Aluminum, diamond tread, mill finish
 t 1/4” Aluminum, smooth plate,
recessed 1/8”,  mill finish
MateRial & FiniSh
 RM 2-hr (requires 6” concrete slab)
 CM 3-hr (requires 8” concrete slab)
FiRe RatinG
 SC Self closing door @ 165°F
OptiOnS
24 x 24
30 x 30
30 x 36
30 x 48
36 x 36
36 x 48
42 x 42
48 x 30
48 x 48
48 x 60*
exaMpleS OF pOpulaR SizeS – CuStOM SizeS welCOMe
all floor doors are hinged on the length dimension. Single leaf construction only.
*Maximum size for warnock-hersey listing tested per nFpa 288.
Model shown:
BFCRM3636-SC
Select options from each category to
configure your model number. the size
chart represents common sizes. note
that we have a wide range of additional
standard sizes and offer custom sizes
upon request. Contact your Babcock-Davis
representative for additional choices.
For the latest CaD,
BiM, Spec, leeD,
and general product
information, visit
BabcockDavis.com
Copyright © Babcock-Davis 2010 Rev1 888.412.3726    •    fax 888.312.3726    •    BabcockDavis.com 9
insulated • Fire-Rated
FIre-Rated Series:
Babcock-Davis fire-rated floor doors
are engineered to achieve Warnock-
Hersey fire-rated status without door
pan cement infill – saving labor and
material costs as well as maximizing
the convenience and ease of use.
nFpa 288
SG: Safety Grating Fall protection
Model shown:
BFGa3636-SGSD
Safety Grating Systems
Fall Protection Safety Grating is now available as a factory-installed option on
Babcock-Davis’ BFGA drainable series and BFHA non-drainable series floor doors.
BFGa Drainable Series
• 300 psf load, Single door sizes up to 48” x 120”, Double door sizes up to 96” x 48”
• H20 load, Single door sizes up to 48” x 72”, Double door sizes up to 96” x 48”
BFha non-drainable Series
• 300 psf load, Single door sizes up to 48” x 60”, Double door sizes up to 96” x 48”
-SG
GRatinG DOOR
 SD Single door
 DD Double door
DOOR COnFiGuRatiOn
763.488.9247    •    fax 763.488.9248    •    BabcockDavis.com Copyright © Babcock-Davis 2010 Rev110
Floor Doors: Options